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SUN

MON

FL -

TH

LOCATION KEY

DR - Dining Room
Fireside Lounge
FP - Front Porch

GR - Game Room
GL - Garden Level

- Theater

WR - Wellness Room

9:00

9:45

1:00
1:00
1:30
2:00

/

6:30

Church Transportation
to Grace Church &
Josaphat Ukranian
Catholic Church (FP)
Church Transportation to Notre
Dame & St Thomas UCC (FP)
Poker (GR)

This Week's Football Game (FL)
Mexican Train (GR)

St Luke's Nursing Students
Wellness Fair (DR)
Documentary: Living with
Leopards (TH)

10:30

1:00
1:00

1:30
2:00

6:30

Catholic Services
(TH)

Poker (GR)

This Week's Football
Game (FL)

Mexican Train (GR)
Sundaes on Sunday - Ice Cream
Social (DR)

Documentary: Facing Nolan
(TH)

9:00

9:45

10:30
1:00
1:00

1:30
6:30

Church Transportation
to Grace Church &
Josaphat Ukranian
Catholic Church (FP)
Church Transportation to Notre
Dame & St Thomas UCC (FP)
Catholic Services (TH)
Afternoon Scenic Bus Ride (FP)
Poker (GR)

This Week's Football Game (FL)
Mexican Train (GR)
Documentary: Appollo 13
Survival (TH)

20

10:30

1:00
1:00

1:30
6:30

Catholic Services
(TH)

Poker (GR)

This Week's Football
Game (FL)

Mexican Train (GR)
Documentary: Shania Twain -
Not Just a Girl (TH)

27

Resident Run Activities:

Mexican Train Dominos: Sun 1:30 pm (DR)
Bridge: Sun 6pm (L)

Sequence: Tues 6pm (GR)

Pinochele: Wed & Sat 6pm (GR)

Hand & Foot: Thurs 6pm (GR)

Grocery Shopping to
Wegmans/Weis (FP)
Cranium Crunches

(FL)

Bank Of Choice (FP)
Fitness Drumming (WR)
Fox Fitness (DR)

Left Center Right Quarters
(GR)

Mini Happy Hour (FL)

Bible Study with Pastor Sherry

Indigenous Peoples' Day

9:30 Grocery Shopping to
Wegmans/Weis (FP)
Cranium Crunches (FL)
Social Stitchers Club (TH)
Fox Fitness (DR)
Tech Savvy Seniors with Christy
(TH)
Quarters Bingo (GR)
Mini Happy Hour (FL)
Bible Study with Pastor Sherry
(FL)

14

10:00
1:00
2:00
2:00

3:00
3:30
6:00

9:00 Flu Shot Clinic

9:00am - 1:00pm (GL) 2 1
Grocery Shopping to
Wegmans/Weis (FP)

Fitness Drumming (WR)

Fox Fitness (DR)

Painting with Dan (GR)

The Price is Right Game with
Janet (GR)

Mini Happy Hour (FL)

9:30

1:00
2:00
2:00
3:00

3:30
6:00

9:30 Grocery Shopping to

Bible Study with Pastor Sherry
(FL)

Wegmans/Weis (FP) 2 8
Cranium Crunches (FL)

Bank Of Choice (FP)

Social Stitchers Club (TH)

Fox Fitness (DR)

Tech Savvy Seniors with Christy
(TH)

Apples to Apples Game (GR)
Mini Happy Hour (FL)

Bible Study with Pastor Sherry
(FL)

10:00
11:00
1:00
2:00
2:00

3:00
3:30
6:00

10:00
1:30

Coffee Bar (FL)
Maintenance /
Housekeeping
Director's Meeting
(FL)

Chair Yoga with Cathy (WR)
Happy Hour (FL)

Sequence (GR)

10:00
1:30

2:00

3:00

6:00

Coffee Bar (FL)
Marketing Director's
Meeting (FL)

Chair Yoga with
Cathy (WR)

Happy Hour with
Entertainment by Lisa Della
Rosa (FL)

Sequence (GR)

10:00
1:30

Coffee Bar (FL)
Executive & Business
Office Director’s
Meeting (FL)

Chair Yoga with Cathy (WR)
Happy Hour with
Entertainment by Kris Piphany
(FL)

Sequence (GR)

10:00
1:30

2:00

3:00

6:00

Coffee Bar (FL)
Dietary Director's
Meeting (FL)

Chair Yoga with
Cathy (WR)

Happy Hour with
Entertainment by Lori
Woodward (FL)
Sequence (GR)

y

10:00
10:00

1:00

Coffee Bar (FL)
Fitness Screening
Event (GR)
Service Project:
Write Letters to Our Troops
(GR)

Chair Yoga with Cathy (WR)
Happy Hour with
Entertainment by Maria
Damore (FL)

Sequence (GR)
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Rosh Hashanah

10:00

WED

Protestant Service
(TH)

THUR

Guest Speaker:
Whitney Clark -
Dietitian (FL)

10:00 Walking Club (FP)
10:30 First Friday Catholic
Services (TH)

1:15
2:30
6:30

Wii Bowling (TH)
Wii Bowling (TH)
MOVIE: Aloha (TH)

Wii Bowling (TH)
Wii Bowling (TH)
MOVIE: Love Again
(TH)

Wii Bowling (TH)
Wii Bowling (TH)
MOVIE: Forgotten
Love (TH)

Wii Bowling (TH)
Wii Bowling (TH)
MOVIE: Penguin
Bloom (TH)

11:00 Lunch Trip to Miller's 1:00 Compassionate 12:30 Trip to Wind Creek
Ale House (FP) Friends Grief Group (TH) Casino & Outlets (FP)
1:00 Pumpkin Craft (GR) 2:00 Fox Fitness (DR) 2:00 B I N G O (DR)
2:00 Shopping Trip to Walmart, 3:00 Fireside Trivia (FL) 3:00 Happy Hour (FL)
TJMaxx, Aldi (FP) 3:30 Mini Happy Hour (FL)
3:00 Phase 10 - Card Game (GR) 5:15 Bingo at the Hanover
3:30 Mini Happy Hour (FL) Community Center (FP)
6:00 Hand & Foot Card Game (GR)
10:00 Protestant Service 10:00 Thankful Thursday Yom Kippur Begins
(TH) (FL) 10:00 Walking Club (FP)
11:00 Lunch Trip to 1:00 Life Spring Blood 10:30 Newsletter Group
Keystone Pub (FP) Pressure Clinic (FL) (TH)
2:00 Oktoberfest 2:00 Fox Fitness (DR) 12:30 Shopping Trip to New Dollar
3:00 Bunco (GR) 3:30 Mini Happy Hour (FL) Tree (FP)
3:30 Mini Happy Hour (FL) 6:00 Hand & Foot Card Game (GR) 2:00 B I N G O (DR)
3:00 Happy Hour: Entertainment by
Jay Daniels (FL)
10:00 Protestant Service 10:00 Thankful Thursday 10:00 Walking Club (FP)
(TH) (FL) 1 7 12:30 Trip to Torino Winery
12:30 Shopping at Hobby 1:00 Compassionate (FP)
Lobby & Target (FP) Friends Grief Group 2:00 BI N G O(DR)
1:00 Paint with Judy Acrylic Class (TH) 3:00 Happy Hour (FL)
(GR) 2:00 Fox Fitness (DR)
3:00 Phase 10 - Card Game (GR) 3:00 Fireside Trivia (FL)
3:30 Mini Happy Hour (FL) 3:30 Mini Happy Hour (FL)
3:45 Dinner Trip to Woodstone (FP) 4:00 Golden Girls & Good Fellas
Dinner (FL)
6:00 Hand & Foot Card Game (GR)
10:00 Protestant Service 10:00 Thankful Thursday 10:00 Walking Club (FP)
(TH) 2 3 (FL) 24 10:30 Newsletter Group 2 5
11:30 Theater Trip to 1:00 Bead Buddies - (TH)
Penn's Peak: The Crafting Group (GR) 11:00 Friday Pizza Lunch to
Jersey Beach Boys 2:00 Fox Fitness (DR) DiMaios (FP)
2:00 Violin Concert by John Fleming 3:00 Fireside Trivia (FL) 2:00 B I N G O (DR)
(L) 3:30 Mini Happy Hour (FL) 2:00 Trip to Allentown Farmer's
3:00 Bunco (FL) 6:00 Hand & Foot Card Game (GR) Market (FP)
3:30 Mini Happy Hour (FL) 3:00 Happy Hour (FL)
10:00 Protestant Service Halloween
(TH) 10:00 Thankful Thursday Doctor Dates:
11:00 Lunch Trip to Cross (FL) )
Roads (FP) 2:00 Fox Fitness (DR) Dr. Phan: October 2nd & 16th
1:00 Pumpkin Carving (GR) 3:00 Halloween Costume Parade for )
2:00 Shopping to Boscov's & Lehigh Staff & Residents (FL) NSRS
Valley Mall (FP) 3:00 Halloween Happy Hour Cheryl Delfino Audiologist: October 21st
3:00 Phase 10 - Card Game (GR) 3:00-4:00pm (FL)
3:30 Mini Happy Hour (FL) 6:00 Hand & Foot Card Game (GR) On Site Dermatology: October 25th
6:00 Trick or Treat Night (DR)

Health Network Lab:
October 1st & 15th

Calendar Updated:
September 27, 2024

October 2024

TRADITIONS OF HANOVER Calendar subject to change. See channel 98 for updates.




