$\Lambda_{\mathbf{l}}$					`, `,			
	SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THUR	FRI	SAT	
	DCATION KEY DR - Dining Room FL - Fireside Lounge FP - Front Porch GR - Game Room GL - Garden Level FH - Theater WR - Wellness Room	Resident Run Activities:  Mexican Train Dominos: Sun 1:30 pm (DR)  Bridge: Sun 6pm (L)  Sequence: Tues 6pm (GR)  Pinochele: Wed & Sat 6pm (GR)  Hand & Foot: Thurs 6pm (GR)	10:00 Coffee Bar (FL) 1:30 Maintenance / Housekeeping Director's Meeting (FL) 2:00 Chair Yoga with Cathy (WR) 3:00 Happy Hour (FL) 6:00 Sequence (GR)	Rosh Hashanah  10:00 Protestant Service (TH)  11:00 Lunch Trip to Miller's Ale House (FP)  1:00 Pumpkin Craft (GR)  2:00 Shopping Trip to Walmart, TJMaxx, Aldi (FP)  3:00 Phase 10 - Card Game (GR)  3:30 Mini Happy Hour (FL)	10:00 Guest Speaker: Whitney Clark - Dietitian (FL)  1:00 Compassionate Friends Grief Group (TH)  2:00 Fox Fitness (DR)  3:00 Fireside Trivia (FL)  3:30 Mini Happy Hour (FL)  5:15 Bingo at the Hanover Community Center (FP)  6:00 Hand & Foot Card Game (GR)	10:00 Walking Club (FP) 10:30 First Friday Catholic Services (TH) 12:30 Trip to Wind Creek Casino & Outlets (FP) 2:00 B I N G O (DR) 3:00 Happy Hour (FL)	1:15 Wii Bowling (TH) 2:30 Wii Bowling (TH) 6:30 MOVIE: Aloha (TH)	5
	9:00 Church Transportation to Grace Church & Josaphat Ukranian Catholic Church (FP)  9:45 Church Transportation to Notre Dame & St Thomas UCC (FP)  1:00 Poker (GR)  1:00 This Week's Football Game (FL)  1:30 Mexican Train (GR)  2:00 St Luke's Nursing Students Wellness Fair (DR)  6:30 Documentary: Living with Leopards (TH)	9:30 Grocery Shopping to Wegmans/Weis (FP) 10:00 Cranium Crunches (FL) 11:00 Bank Of Choice (FP) 1:00 Fitness Drumming (WR) 2:00 Fox Fitness (DR) 3:00 Left Center Right Quarters (GR) 3:30 Mini Happy Hour (FL) 6:00 Bible Study with Pastor Sherry (FL)	10:00 Coffee Bar (FL) 1:30 Marketing Director's Meeting (FL) 2:00 Chair Yoga with Cathy (WR) 3:00 Happy Hour with Entertainment by Lisa Della Rosa (FL) 6:00 Sequence (GR)	10:00 Protestant Service (TH) 11:00 Lunch Trip to Keystone Pub (FP) 2:00 Oktoberfest 3:00 Bunco (GR) 3:30 Mini Happy Hour (FL)	10:00 Thankful Thursday (FL) 1:00 Life Spring Blood Pressure Clinic (FL) 2:00 Fox Fitness (DR) 3:30 Mini Happy Hour (FL) 6:00 Hand & Foot Card Game (GR)	Yom Kippur Begins  10:00 Walking Club (FP)  10:30 Newsletter Group (TH)  12:30 Shopping Trip to New Dollar Tree (FP)  2:00 B I N G O (DR)  3:00 Happy Hour: Entertainment by Jay Daniels (FL)	1:15 Wii Bowling (TH) 2:30 Wii Bowling (TH) 6:30 MOVIE: Love Again (TH)	12
	10:30 Catholic Services (TH) 1:00 Poker (GR) 1:00 This Week's Football Game (FL) 1:30 Mexican Train (GR) 2:00 Sundaes on Sunday - Ice Cream Social (DR) 6:30 Documentary: Facing Nolan (TH)	9:30 Grocery Shopping to Wegmans/Weis (FP) 10:00 Cranium Crunches (FL) 1:00 Social Stitchers Club (TH) 2:00 Fox Fitness (DR) 2:00 Tech Savvy Seniors with Christy (TH) 3:00 Quarters Bingo (GR) 3:30 Mini Happy Hour (FL) 6:00 Bible Study with Pastor Sherry (FL)	10:00 Coffee Bar (FL) 1:30 Executive & Business Office Director's Meeting (FL) 2:00 Chair Yoga with Cathy (WR) 3:00 Happy Hour with Entertainment by Kris Piphany (FL) 6:00 Sequence (GR)	10:00 Protestant Service (TH) 12:30 Shopping at Hobby Lobby & Target (FP) 1:00 Paint with Judy Acrylic Class (GR) 3:00 Phase 10 - Card Game (GR) 3:30 Mini Happy Hour (FL) 3:45 Dinner Trip to Woodstone (FP)	10:00 Thankful Thursday (FL) 1:00 Compassionate Friends Grief Group (TH) 2:00 Fox Fitness (DR) 3:00 Fireside Trivia (FL) 3:30 Mini Happy Hour (FL) 4:00 Golden Girls & Good Fellas Dinner (FL) 6:00 Hand & Foot Card Game (GR)	10:00 Walking Club (FP) 12:30 Trip to Torino Winery (FP) 2:00 B I N G O (DR) 3:00 Happy Hour (FL)	1:15 Wii Bowling (TH) 2:30 Wii Bowling (TH) 6:30 MOVIE: Forgotten Love (TH)	19
	9:00 Church Transportation to Grace Church & Josaphat Ukranian Catholic Church (FP) 9:45 Church Transportation to Notre Dame & St Thomas UCC (FP) 10:30 Catholic Services (TH) 1:00 Afternoon Scenic Bus Ride (FP) 1:00 Poker (GR) 1:00 This Week's Football Game (FL) 1:30 Mexican Train (GR) 6:30 Documentary: Appollo 13 Survival (TH)	9:00 Flu Shot Clinic 9:00am - 1:00pm (GL) 9:30 Grocery Shopping to Wegmans/Weis (FP) 1:00 Fitness Drumming (WR) 2:00 Fox Fitness (DR) 2:00 Painting with Dan (GR) 3:00 The Price is Right Game with Janet (GR) 3:30 Mini Happy Hour (FL) 6:00 Bible Study with Pastor Sherry (FL)	10:00 Coffee Bar (FL) 1:30 Dietary Director's Meeting (FL) 2:00 Chair Yoga with Cathy (WR) 3:00 Happy Hour with Entertainment by Lori Woodward (FL) 6:00 Sequence (GR)	10:00 Protestant Service (TH)  11:30 Theater Trip to Penn's Peak: The Jersey Beach Boys  2:00 Violin Concert by John Fleming (L)  3:00 Bunco (FL)  3:30 Mini Happy Hour (FL)	10:00 Thankful Thursday (FL) 1:00 Bead Buddies - Crafting Group (GR) 2:00 Fox Fitness (DR) 3:00 Fireside Trivia (FL) 3:30 Mini Happy Hour (FL) 6:00 Hand & Foot Card Game (GR)	10:00 Walking Club (FP) 10:30 Newsletter Group (TH) 11:00 Friday Pizza Lunch to DiMaios (FP) 2:00 B I N G O (DR) 2:00 Trip to Allentown Farmer's Market (FP) 3:00 Happy Hour (FL)	1:15 Wii Bowling (TH) 2:30 Wii Bowling (TH) 6:30 MOVIE: Penguin Bloom (TH)	26
	10:30 Catholic Services (TH) 1:00 Poker (GR) 1:00 This Week's Football Game (FL) 1:30 Mexican Train (GR) 6:30 Documentary: Shania Twain - Not Just a Girl (TH)	9:30 Grocery Shopping to Wegmans/Weis (FP) 10:00 Cranium Crunches (FL) 11:00 Bank Of Choice (FP) 1:00 Social Stitchers Club (TH) 2:00 Fox Fitness (DR) 2:00 Tech Savvy Seniors with Christy (TH) 3:00 Apples to Apples Game (GR) 3:30 Mini Happy Hour (FL) 6:00 Bible Study with Pastor Sherry (FL)	10:00 Coffee Bar (FL) 10:00 Fitness Screening Event (GR) 1:00 Service Project: Write Letters to Our Troops (GR) 2:00 Chair Yoga with Cathy (WR) 3:00 Happy Hour with Entertainment by Maria Damore (FL) 6:00 Sequence (GR)	10:00 Protestant Service (TH) 11:00 Lunch Trip to Cross Roads (FP) 1:00 Pumpkin Carving (GR) 2:00 Shopping to Boscov's & Lehigh Valley Mall (FP) 3:00 Phase 10 - Card Game (GR) 3:30 Mini Happy Hour (FL) 6:00 Trick or Treat Night (DR)	Halloween 10:00 Thankful Thursday (FL) 2:00 Fox Fitness (DR) 3:00 Halloween Costume Parade for Staff & Residents (FL) 3:00 Halloween Happy Hour 3:00-4:00pm (FL) 6:00 Hand & Foot Card Game (GR)	Doctor Dates:  Dr. Phan: October 2nd & 16th  Dr. Beagell: October  Cheryl Delfino Audiologist: October 21st  On Site Dermatology: October 25th	Health Network Lab: October 1st & 15th  Calendar Updated: September 27, 2024	

## October 2024